

State Vs. Inderpal Kapoor 701

Present: APP for the state.

Accused on bail.

Sh.A.K.Vermani Adv.appeared and filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant.

Copies of challan have been supplied to accused free of cost as required u/s 207 Cr.P.C.

As requested, case is adjourned to 31.08.2019 for consideration on charge.

Barinder Pal Kaur

Stenographer Gd.II

(Ravinderjit Singh Bajwa)

ACJM/Asr./ 20.07.2019

UID No.:PB0231