

State Vs. Inderpal Kapoor 701

Present: APP for the state.

Accused on bail.

Heard on point of charge. From the report under Section 173 Cr.P.C and other documents placed on file, a prima facie case under section 419/420 of IPC is made out against accused. Charge is framed accordingly to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial. Pws be summoned for 07.11.2019.

Barinder Pal Kaur

Stenographer Gd.II

(Ravinderjit Singh Bajwa)

ACJM/Asr./ 31.08.2019

UID No.:PB0231