

State Vs. Inderpal Kapoor 701

Present: APP for the State.

Counsel for accused.

In view of contents of application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

PW Mohinder Paul and Mrs.Shivali Puri are present and bound down at request of Ld.counsel for complainant.

No other PW is present. For Pws, to come up on 13.01.2020. Pws be summoned for said date.

Barinder Pal Kaur

Stenographer Gd.II

(Ravinderjit Singh Bajwa)

ACJM/Asr./ 07.11.2019

UID No.:PB0231