

Present: Sh.Jagdeep Kumar, Learned APP for the State.
Counsel for accused.

In view of contents of application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

PW1 Anil Kumar and PW2 Mohinder Pal Senior Manager are present and examined in part. Their further examination in chief deferred for want of original record, which is lying in Dena Bank, Shashtari Market, Amritsar now merged in Bank of Baroda, Shashtari Market, Amritsar. Let notice be issued to Manager, Dena Bank, Shashtari Market, Amritsar now merged in Bank of Baroda, Shashtari Market, Amritsar for 28.05.2021 with a direction to produce the record pertaining to Cash Credit account number 4321 of M/s Golden Synthetics in Dena Bank, Shashtari Market Amritsar.

Present witnesses are bound down for the date fixed.

Remaining Pws be also summoned.

Typed by

Barinder Pal Kaur

Stenographer Gd.II

(Ravinderjit Singh Bajwa)

ACJM/Asr./24.03.2021

UID No.PB0231