

701 State Vs. Inderpal Kapoor

CNR NO.PBAS030081152019

CHI No.701 of 2019

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused Inderpal Kapoor on bail, but not come present.

Due to the prevailing situation of COVID-19, presence is exempted for today.

Matter taken up in working from Camp Office today. As per the instruction of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh regarding preventing measures against COVID-19 and consequent directions issued by Ld. Distt. & Sessions Judge for conducting of urgent work on roster basis conveyed vide Endst. No.02/Spl dated 02.05.2021, let notice to accused be issued for 11.08.2021. Reader is directed to intimate Ld. Counsel for the parties.

Typed by

Surinder Kaur

Stenographer Gd.I

(Jaapinder Singh)

ACJM/Asr./28.05.2021

UID No.PB0235