

CNR No: PBAS030081152019

CIS No: CHI/701/2019

STATE OF PUNJAB VS INDERPAL SINGH etc.

Present: APP for the State.
Accused appeared on bail.

Notice issued to PW as per the list of witnesses 1,2 & 4 received back served. PW 4 namely Ms. Shivali Puri appeared who has been given up by the Ld. APP for the State. PW 1 namely Anil Kumar has turned up but the counsel for accused seeks adjournment for cross-examination. On request case is adjourned for 18.05.2022 and he is discharge for meanwhile.

PW 2 namely Dugla Shingari has not turned up despite service. The court is satisfied that both the witnesses cannot be served through ordinary process. Therefore, NBW of PW 2 namely Dugla Shingari as per the list of witnesses be issued for date fixed.

PW at serial no. 3, 5 & 6 be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order:23.03.2022
Divya

(Ramanpreet Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class/Amritsar
UID NO . PB00654