

Sher Singh etc. Vs. Union Bank of India etc.

Present : Sh. Abhay Singhal, Advocate for LR's of petitioner No. 1.
Sh. Abhay Singhal, Advocate for petitioner No. 2 & 3..
Sh. M.S. Poonia, Advocate for respondents no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Rahul Batra, Advocate for applicant.

Arguments not advanced. Adjournment sought by counsels
for the parties. Heard and allowed. Now case is adjourned to **06.02.2026**
for arguments on application under order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Date: 05.12.2025

(Neha Nohria)
Additional District Judge, Jind.
UID No. HR-0230

Bulbul, Stenographer II